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Whichever way you look at it, for the best in
SALES, SERVICE, SPARES or (1 OTHING

IRY

KEN HEANES LIMITED

29 READING ROAD, FLEET

Telephone 7673

—

OFFICIALS

Southern Centre Steward: J. M. Bussell
Club Stewards: D. Plester, D. Carter
Clerk of the Course: K. G. Littlejohns
Secretary of the Meeting: Mrs. Jean Heanes
08A Aldershot Road, Fleet
Announcer: John V. Mould
Chief Marshal: A. Childs
Starter: M. Kearsley
Machine Examiners: B. White. T. Lemon, R. Phipps
Timekeeper: R. Lamb

FINAL INSTRUCTIONS FOR ALL COMPETITORS
Machines may only be ridden on the track and in the enclosed pits.
Any competitor riding a machine outside these areas will be excluded
from the meeting. No children will be allowed to ride machines on the
track or in the pits.

The Basingstoke M.C. & L.C.C. gratefully acknowledge

the assistance at
this event of:

Mr. C. Hatt and Family Duckham Oil

Mr. J. V. Mould A.J.S. Motor Cycles
St. John Ambulance Brigade, Andover The Motor Cycle
Army Cadet Force, Old Basing Platoon Programme Advertisers

85 Sound

Friends and Helpers from Local Clubs
Mr. Mayell and Sons

l'idworth Military Hospital

You, the public, for your attendance and the Riders and Passengers for
providing the excitement.

MALCOLM DAVIS L1TD.

206 BARTON STREET,
GLOUCESTER

FOR YOUR COMPETITION REQUIREMENTS

AJS DISTRIBUTORS
BULTACO SPECIALISTS
GREEVES AND CZ AGENTS
24 HOUR C.0.D SERVICE FOR SPARES
ON THESE MODELS




No. Name

O~

PACZLHRTAP

29

36

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

62

. ABBOTT
HARVEY

. WILSON
WARNER
. DARLOW
JOHNSON
. PARKES

. SUMNER
RUDDLE

. FERRIS
SMITH
SHARPE

. CORNISH
LLOYD

. WILLIS

J. GODDARD
M. GIDDINGS
H. KINGE

R. PARSONS
T. ODEY

TOEETO

D. WATTS

P. WYSE

B. HORNE

N. BAVERSTOCK
B. GALE

M. BARTON

N. HOBBS

P. NEVILLE

R. THACKER

B. ADAMS

B. GUMBLETON
I. JORDAN

L. SOUTHWELL
M. SIMS

J. BARNETT
(Res.) A. CARTER
(Res.) D. CRUMPLIN
D. GODDARD
R. LLOYD

H. SCARROTT
A. TAYLOR

S. VINER

R. CLARKE

P. MAY

B. OLIVER

J. JOHNS

B. ROPER

K. CHANDLER
J. HUDSON

M. INGRAM

J. STACEY

R. WHEELER

R. DYOS

R. CAPSTICK

C. MAUNDER
M. JOHNSON

R. DONALDSON
I. DONALDSON
D. WHITE

D. HURLEY

R. HOARE

M. WYSE

List of Competitors

Machine

250 Montesa
250 Greeves

250 AJS

250 Bultaco

250 Bultaco

250 Bultaco

244 Bultaco

250 AJS

250 AJS

250 AJS

250 Husqvarna
250 Bultaco

250 Bultaco

250 AJS

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250 CZ.

250 Husqvarna
250 Greeves

250 AlS

250 AJS

250 AJS

250 Greeves

250 Bultaco

250 Bultaco

250 Greeves

250 Husqvarna
246 C.Z.

250 Husgvarna
250 Greeves

250 Husqvarna
250 Husqvarna
250 Cheney BSA
250 Greeves

250 AJS

250 AJS

250 AJS

500 Triumph
400 Husqvana
441 Cheney BSA
500 Matchless
441 Cheney BSA
440 BSA

441 Cheney BSA
500 Cheney BSA
S00 Weslake Metisse
499 Matchless
60 C.Z.

180 Greeves

360 Bultaco

441 BSA

500 Tribsa

360 Greeves

360 Husqgvarna
405 Sprite

380 Cheney Greeves
400 Husqgvarna
400 Husqvarna
380 Greeves

500 Metisse

500 Triumph

441 BSA

o

Club S/C Reg. No.
Farnham 289
Basingstoke 154
North Hants 6Y
Mortimer 421
North Berks 133
XHG Tigers 164
Basingstoke 42
North Hants 30
Swindon 190
Swindon 191
Basingstoke 125
North Hants 325
North Berks 381
North Hants 900
North Hants 5
KIWI 57
KIWI 573
Winchester 315
Basingstoke 55
P.M.C.R.C. 232
Alton 48
North Hants 22
Kiwi 447
Sturminster Newton 302
Bridport 137
Basingstoke 1
P.M.C.R.C. 272
Alton 74
Mortimer 407
P.M.C.R.C. 271
Sturminster Newton 438
Basingstoke 69
Winchester 63
Basingstoke 240
Basingstoke 12
Basingstoke 15
North Hants 283
Winchester 163
XHG Tigers 392
North Hants 385
Isle of Wight MCC 252
North Hants A/F
Mortimer 34
Waterlooville 520
Portsmouth 144

Newbury and District 177

Mortimer 514
Newbury and District 156
Basingstoke 161
Southampton Vikings 258
Tadley 147
North Hants 296
Winchester 4
Portsmouth 523
P.M.CR.C. 112
Alton 50
Basingstoke 410
Basingstoke 409
P.M.CR.C, 3
Basingstoke 18
Winchester 270
North Hants 21

List of Competitors (Continued)

No. Name

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

No.
75

76
77

79
80
81

83
84
85
86
87
88
89

90

96

97

H. FAWKES

J. ROBSON

B. SYKES

K. ROBSON

P. FLETCHER

I. SHEEHAN

D. CAPPER

R. JAMES

D. BONE

G. RICHARDSON
(Res.) M. SAWYERS
(Res.) R. WALLACE

Name

A. KNIGHT

Pass. D. WYETH
R. GERRISH

Pass. D. BACK

. CHANDLER
Pass. N. FEAR

P. WEAIT

Pass. J. JOHNSON
F. GILES

Pass. T. HUSON
W. DAVENPORT
Pass. D. MATTON
A. WILKINS

Pass. M. WILKINS
P. COOPER

Pass. J. COOPER
D. NEWEY

Pass. L. NEWEY
G. BROWN

Pass. K. HAMBLIN
P. WHITE

Pass. N. PENFORD
B. GOLLNER

Pass. B. NOLAN

J. ELLIOTT

Pass. B. WARWICK
D. FOX

Pass. P. LANGHAM
B. STEWART

Pass. B. STANBRIDGE

B. MAYNARD
Pass. J. FORD

D. PADDICK

Pass. P. WOOTTEN
L.. BROWN

Pass.

G. CAMPBELL
Pass. P. LAWRY
E. KEER

Pass. D. DISNEY
R. SPENCER

Pass. T. COUZENS
J. TURNER

Pass. M. MEREDITH
M. HOLLOWAY

Pass. R. TREMBLING

Machine

475 Cheney BSA
500 BSA

380 Greeves

500 BSA

400 Husqvarna
400 Husqvarna
500 Triumph
498 Tribsa

440 BSA

441 Cheney BSA
360 Greeves

500 Triumph

Sidecars

Machine
650 Tks

650 Wasp
650 Wasp
650 Paws
650 Special
650 RTGS
650 WBS
650 Wasp
650 Triumph
650 Special
650 Triard Wasp
650 Wasp
650 Wasp
700 Wasp
650 Hornet
650 Heanes Wasp
650 Triad
650 Wasp
730 Tri-Wasp
650 Pegleg
650 Wasp
650 Wasp

660 FTW

Club

Alton
Waterlooville
North Hants
Waterlooville
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
P.M.C.R.C.
Basingstoke
Alton
Basingstoke
PM.CR.C.
Waterlooville

Club
Mortimer

Mortimer
Mortimer
Mortimer
Reading ACE
Reading ACE
Reading ACE
Basingstoke
P.M.C.R.C.
Winchester
Mortimer
Waterlooville
Mortimer
KIWI

S. Newbury
Basingstoke
Mortimer
Portsmouth
Reading Ace
Basingstoke
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer

P.M.CR.C.

S/C Reg. No.
79
212
17
128
107
389
135
104
140
20
404

262

S/C Reg. No.

576
300
378
263
A/F
229
A/F
526
105
291
A/F
324
585
316
AlF
496




No. Name

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

133

R. DFE

Pass. C. ALLEN

A. THORPE

Pass. T. SCOTT

I. McKELLAR
Pass. G. NORGATE
B. NASH

Pass. T. JONES

N. THOMPSON
Pass. D. BEAVIS

. Name
F. BAKER

. WEBB

G. SMITH

G. SHARPE

J. WYSE

J. CLOUTMAN
J. KIRBY

R. BARFOOT
M. BARFOOT
. CLARKE

. DYOS

. CAPSTICK
D. BUSBY

. STEPHENS
BAILEY

. WITHERS
F. DIXON

D. GEARY

D. BREACHER
J. CLAYTON
D. KELLY

N. BEAMISH
E. SPARKES
B. ARGENT
K. HEANES

D. HELYAR
A. ROBERTON
R. HUGHES

ZR >

ZH0

D. CAINES

B. SOUTHWELL

Machine
650 BSA

650 Triumph
650 Spen. Spec
650 Wasp

649 Wasp

Experts

Machine

500 BSA

250 OSSA 370 AJS
360 Husgvarna
250 Husqvarna
490 BSA

360 CZ

250 Montesa

400 Husqvarna
260 Cz

360 Cz

499 BSA Metisse
380 Greeves

360 CZ

360 Montesa

475 Heanes BSA
250 CZ

441 Victor Metisse
380 Greeves

S00 Triumph

250 & 360 CZ
400 Husqvarna

370 AJS

250 & 380 Greeves
366 Maico

250 & 400 Maico
504 Triumph

400 Husqvarna
250 & 370 AJS
250/400 Husqvarna

250 & 260 CZ

250 & 475 BSA

Sidecars (Continued)

Club S/C Reg. No.
Reading ACE A/F
PM.CR.C. 483
Waterlooville A/F
PM.CRC. 10
PM.C.RC. 461
Club S/C Reg. No.
P.M.C.RC. 404
Mortimer 504
North Hants 517
North Hants 297
North Hants 23
X.H.G. Tigers 499
Basingstoke 209
Winchester 346
Winchester 345
Ringwood 81
Winchester 6
PM.CRC. 455
Reading ACE 71
Basingstoke 127
Winchester 70
Winchester 66
PM.CR.C. A/F
Southampton 188
Winchester 456
Sturminster Newton 75
Southampton 236
Winchester 593
North Hants A/F
Basingstoke 126
Tadley 572
Waterlooville 349
North Hants A/F
X.H.G. Tigers 327
Winchester 68

Welcome, on behalf of the Basingstoke Motor Cycle & L.C.C,, to the Bob
Donaldson Trophy Scramble Meeting. You may wonder why our Club is so far
from ‘Home.” Our last course became unavailable some six years ago, since then we
have been searching for a new one in ever-increasing circles. At long last, with the
co-operation of Mr. Hatt and family, we are once more able to promote a Scramble
Spectacle (we hope) for you the spectators, and sport for the riders. We think you
will agree that this is a fine venue with great possibilities. We are aware that there
may be shortcomings in our promotion here today, we therefore welcome any
criticism, particularly, constructive criticism, so that we may make future events better
for all to enjoy.

In order that we can retain the use of this course we ask you, the public, to
co-operate with us in preserving the state of the surrounding hedgerows and fences.
The surrounding fields are definitely out of bounds. Please keep out.

The fine entry of riders we have today should provide some first-class racing.
As ever, the juniors will provide thrill and probably spills in their no-holds-barred
racing, and the club has high hopes of a win by a member. At any rate, the Club
members putling up the best performances in his races will win the Fred Slade Cup.
donated by one of our founder members,

The sidecar entry reads like a ‘who's-who’, with all the top aces. We are
assured of some fantastic racing from the ‘chair’ boys.

Our Expert Class, too, should bring some excellent close racing with a well-
balanced entry. The winner of our main event, the Bob Donaldson Trophy, donated
by our President, could be any one of half-a-dozen riders.

We hope you have a good day’s sport either watching or riding, and look
forward to seeing you at our next event.

Don’t forget. Please take your litter home with you or use the bins provided.
Drive carefully when you leave, especially through the village.

BRYAN MAYNARD.

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

Motor Racing is DANGEROUS and Spectators attending this track do so at their
own risk

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles
and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all liability arising out
of any accident causing damage or personal injury to the spectators or
ticket holders.

Secretaries Please Note

The services of our Mobile Canteens are available at any distance,
at gatherings where good catering at reasonable prices is desired.

The Hon. Secretary of a club in the Southern Centre writes:
“. . .would like to express our sincere thanks for the magnificent
service and quality of your catering . . . everyone was full of
praise and that is the sort of thing that does a club a whole lot
of good.”

CHERRYSONS Ltd.

3 Boreham Road, Bournemouth, BH6 5BW. Tel. 44770
West Street, lichester Tel. 471

THE CATERING FOR THIS MEETING IS KINDLY PROVIDED BY THE ABOVE FIRM

(9]
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RACE 1. EVENT 1

ABBOTT
HARVEY
WILSON
WARNER
DARLOW
JOHNSON
PARKES
SUMNER
RUDDLE
FERRIS
SMITH
SHARPE

. CORNISH
LLOYD

15 R. WILLIS

16 J. GODDARD
17 M. GIDDINGS
18 H. KINGE

19 R. PARSONS
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Result: 1Ist...... 2nd......

RACE 2. EVENT 2

38 D. GODDARD
39 R. LLOYD

40 H. SCARROTT
41 A. TAYLOR
42 S. VINER

43 R. CLARKE
44 P. MAY

45 B. OLIVER

46 J. JOHNS

47 B. ROPER .
48 K, CHANDLER
49 J. HUDSON

50 M. INGRAM
51 J. STACEY

52 R. WHEELER
53 R. DYOS

54 R. CAPSTICK
55 C. MAUNDER

UP TO 250 cc. — JUNIOR

20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3]
32
33
34
35
.36
G-

300 ec. to 500 cc. — JUNIOR

56
57
58
39
60
62
63
64
o 65
s,"".-m.”_ - %.‘
63
68
69
70
7]
1o

73

RACE 3. EVENT 6 UP TO 250 cc. —

EXPERTS AND INVITED RIDERS

102 P. WEBB

104 G, SHARP

107 J. KIRBY

115 T. BAILEY

119 D. BREACHER

122
124
127
131
133

6 LAPS

T. ODEY

D. WATTS

P. WISE

B. HORNE

N. BAVERSTOCK
B. GALE

M. BARTON

N. HOBBS

P. NEVILLE

R. THACKER

B. ADAMS

B. GUMBLE.TON
I. JORDAN

L. SOUTHWELL
M. SIMS

J. BARNETT
Res: A, CARTER
Res: D. CRUMPLIN

M. JOHNSON

R. DONALDSON
1. DONALDSON
D. WHITE

D. HURLEY

M. WYSE

H. FAWKES

J. ROBSON

B. SYKES

K. ROBSON:

‘P. FLETCHER

[. SHEEHAN

D. CAPPER

R. JAMES

D. BONE

G. RICHARDSON
Res: M, SAWYERS
Res: R WALLACE

8 LAPS STAR EVENT

N. BEAMISH
B. ARGENT

A, ROBERTON

D, CAINES
B. SOUTHWELL

20 Invited Riders ....... e e e e e

--------------------------------------------------------------

Result: 1st...... 2nd......
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RACE 4. EVENT 5
Heat 1

75 A. KNIGHT 80
76 R. GERRISH 81
77 E. CHANDLER 82
78 P. WEAIT 83
79 F. GILES 89
28 D. FOX 90
93 G. CAMPBELL 94
96 J. TURNER 97
9% A. THORPE 100
150 B. NASH
Heat 3—RACE 6
84 G, BROWN
85 P. WHITE
8 B. GOLLNER
87 J. ELLIOTT
91 D. PADDICK
92 L. BROWN
95 R. SPENCER
28 R. DEE
151 N. THOMPSON
Result: 1stAD &) 2nd.%.3.
Result: Ist...... g . .+ A 3rd
Result: 1st...... 2 aviass 3rd

RACE 7. EVENT 7

101 F. BAKER
102 P. WEBB

103 G, SMITH

105 J. WYSE

106 J. CLOUTMAN
107 J. KIRBY

108 R. BARFOOT
169 M. BARFOOT
110 A, CLARKE
111 R, DYOQOS

112 W, CAPSTICK
113 D. BUSBY

114 G. STEPHENS

Invited Riders

ooooooooooo

-----------

Result: | £ 2nd

ooooooo

ooooooo

SIDECAR UP TO 800 cec.

STAR EVENT

Heat 2—RACE 5§
W. DAVENPORT
A. WILKINS
P. COOPER
D. NEWEY
B. STEWARD
B. MAYNARD
E. KEER
M. HOLLOWAY
I. McKELLAR

3rd<.\.L. . 4th '\] 5 ;

300ce. — EXPERTS AND INVITED RIDERS

STAR EVENT

116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
117
131
£33

--------------------------

------

INTERVAL

8 LAPS
N. WITHERS

F. DIXON

D. GEARY

D. BREACHER

J. CLAYTON

D. KELLY

N. BEAMISH
E. SPARKES

B. ARGENT

K. HEANES

A. ROBERTON
D. CAINES

B. SOUTHWELL

oooooooooooooooooooooooooo

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooo

------------



RACE 9. EVENT 3

G. ABBOTT
B. HARVEY
R. WILSON
B. WARNER
D, DARLOW
P, JOHNSON
A. PARKES
R. SUMNER
P. RUDDLE
K. FERRIS

T. SMITH

S. SHARPE
N. CORNISH
R. LLOYD

15 R, WILLIS

16 J. GODDARD
17 M. GIDDINGS
18 H. KINGE

19 R. PARSONS

—
OO INUN D LN -

[P,
NONR S I (S Yo

Result: 1st......

RACE 10. EVENT 4

38 D. GODDARD
39 R. LLOYD

40 H. SCARROTT
41 A. TAYLOR
42 S. VINER

43 R. CLARKE
44 P. MAY

45 B. OLIVER

46 J. JOHNS

47 B. ROPER

48 K. CHANDLER
45 J. HUDSON
50 M. INGRAM
51 J. STACEY

52 R. WHEELER
33 R. DYOS

34 R. CAPSTICK
35 C. MAUNDER

Result: 1st......

UP TO 250¢cc. — JUNIOR

000000

300cc. to 500

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

CC.

56
57
38
59
60
62
63
64
65
66
67

68

oooooo

69
70
71
72
73
74

6 LAPS

T. ODEY

D. WATTS

P. WISE

B. HORNE

N. BAVERSTOCK
B. GALE

M., BARTON

N. HOBBS

P. NEVILLE

R. THACKER

B. ADAMS

B. GUMBLETON
I. JORDAN

L. SOUTHWELL
M. SIMS

J. BARNETT
Res: A. CARTER
Res: D, CRUMPLIN

JUNIOR 6 LAPS

M. JOHNSON

R. DONALDSON
I. DONALDSON
D. WHITE

D. HURLEY

M. WYSE

H. FAWKES

J. ROBSON

B. SYKES

K. ROBSON

P. FLETCHER

1. SHEEHAN

D. CAPPER

R. JAMES

D. BONE

G. RICHARDSON
Res: M. SAWYERS
Res: R, WALLACE

RACE 11.

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

EVENT 10

F. BAKER

P. WEBB

G. SMITH

G. SHARP

J. WYSE

J. CLOUTMAN
J. KIRBY

R. BARFOOT
M. BARFOOT
A. CLARKE
R. DYOS

N. CAPSTICK
D. BUSBY

G. STEPHENS

RACE 12. EVENT 9

735
78
81
84
87
%0
93
96
99
151

Heat 1

A. KNIGHT
P. WEAIT

A. WILKINS
G. BROWN

J. ELLIOTT

B. MAYNARD
G. CAMPBELL
J. TURNER

A, THORNE
N. THOMPSON

77
80
83
86
89
92
95
98
150

S,
Result: 1st.$54..

Result:

......

lst..g.(a.

Result :

2nd.‘.—)3..

2nd. 7( :

EXPERTS ONLY

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
127
i3]
133

SIDECAR UP TO 806 cc.

76
79
82
83
88
91
o4
97
100

Heat 3—RACE 14
E. CHANDLER
W. DAVENPORT
D. NEWEY
B. GOLLNER
B. STEWARD
L. BROWN
R. SPENCER
R. DEE
B. NASH

md.. 6.7 34..96

3rd.7.(’>..

3rd. 150

8 LAPS

T. BAILEY

N. WITHERS
F. DIXON

D. GEARY

D. BREACHER
J. CLAYTON
D. KELLY

W, BEAMISH
E. SPARKES
B. ARGENT
K. HEANES

A. ROBERTON
D. CAINES

B. SOUTHWELL

3 LAPS

Heat 2—RACE 13
R. GERRISH

F. GILES

P. COOPER

P. WHITE

D. FOX

D. PADDICK

E. KEER

M. HOLLOWAY
I. McKELLAR

ath. [ SY.

4th, 35

4h.$0..  Time......



RACE 15. EVENT 8

Heat 1
1 G. ABBOTT
2 B. HARVEY
3 R. WILSON
4 B. WARNER
5 D. DARLOW
6 P. JOHNSON
7 A. PARKES
8 R. SUMNER
9 P. RUPDLE
10 K. FERRIS
11 T. SMITH
12 S. SHARPE
38 D. GODDARD
3¢ R. LLOYD
40 H. SCARROTT
41 A. TAYLOR
42 S. VINER
43 R. CLARKE
44 P. MAY
45 P. OLIVER
46 J. JOHNS
47 B. ROPER

48 K. CHANDLER
49 J. HUDSON

50 M. INGRAM
101 F. BAKER

102 P. WEBB

103 G. SMITH

104 G. SHARP

105 J. WYSE

106 J. CLOUTMAN
107 J. KIRBY

108 R. BARFOOT

Result: 1st.
(71 SR Tth
Result:  1st.
Btavanin 7th

ALL-COMERS

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
51
52
53

| 54
y 55
56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

HEAT 2

BOB DONALDSON TROPHY —

3 LAPS

Heat 2—RACE 16
N. CORNISH
R. LLOYD
R, WILLIS
J. GODDARD
M. GIDDINGS
H. KINGE
R. PARSONS
T. ODEY
D. WATTS
P. WYSE
B. HORNE
N. BAVERSTOCK
J. STACEY
R. WHEELER
R. DYOS
R. CAPSTICK
C. MAUNDER
M. JOHNSON
R. DONALDSON
I. DONALDSON
D. WHITE
D. HURLEY
R. HOARE
M. WYSE
H. FAWKES
J. ROBSON
M. BARFOOT
A. CLARKE
R. DYOS
N. CAPSTICK
D. BUSBY
G. STEPHENS
T. BAILEY

Heat 3—RACE 17

25 B. GALE 69 D. CAPPER

26 M. BARTON 70 R. JAMES

27 N. HOBBS 71 D. BONE

28 P. NEVILLE 72 G. RICHARDSON
29 R. THACKER 73 M. SAWYERS

30 B. ADAMS 74 R, WALLACE

31 B. GUMBLETON 118 D. GEARY

32 1. JORDAN 119 D. BREACHER
33 L. SOUTHWELL 120 J. CLAYTON

34 M, SIMS 121 D. KELLY

35 J. BARNETT 22 W. BEAMISH

36 A. CARTER 123 E. SPARKES

37 D. CRUMPLIN 124 B. ARGENT

65 B. SYKES [25 K. HEANES

66 K. ROBSON 127 A. ROBERTON
67 P. FLETCHER 131 D. CAINES

68 1. SHEEHAN 133 B. SOUTHWELL
Result: Ist...... 050 1 [ 3td..couen .} | S Sthicesoss oth, i ...

] : A 8th...... Oth...... 10th...... 1| PAr——
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R. S. DONALDSON AND SONS

ARMSTRONG ROAD, DANESHILL EAST, BASINGSTOKE, HANTS.

Telephone Basingstoke 21402/3426
ESTABLISHED 1954

Specialist in new and quality used cars and comprehensive self-drive
hire service. Agents for A }.S.

Business hours: Monday to Saturday 9 a.m.-7 p.m. (On Sundays we go racing)

—

We ride in moto-cross just for the “hell” of it
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A.J.S.

and ANDY ROBERTON (who is here today)

wish Basingstoke M.C.C. every
success with their new Scramble
Course at Ludgershall, Wiltshire.

A.JS. ANDOVER

BASINGSTOKE MODERN
FURNISHERS

8 CROSS STREET, BASINGSTOKE, HANTS

TEL. BASINGSTOKE 26125

Any make of Carpet supplied. Representative will call to
suit your convenience

3-PIECE SUITES, BEDROOM OR DINING ROOM
FURNITURE, BEDDING AND OCCASIONAL

Free Estimates
Free Fitting
Provident Facilities
Cash Discounts

.—;':&Y_-. 5 Pt et R -...\.-.": Bkt .-‘ ,._| o ! ;‘._...',, IO i)

’..*.""_"" B ",',;’?’_



The Public Address System for this meeting
provided by

SOUND
SERVICE

PUBLIC ADDRESS AND AUDIO ENGINEERS
Telephone Highclere 248

e

BARMER'S for

TYRE & BATTERY SERVICE

JOULE ROAD
BASINGSTOKE

{opposite Lansing Bzgnall)
Telephone 4321

THRUXTON AIR CENTRE, ANDOVER
Telephone Weyhill 352

LEARN TO FLY NOW —
FREE TRIAL LESSON

New flying course starting shortly

PLEASURE FLIGHTS from 30/- per head for party of three for local sightseeing.
Try a trip to the Isle of Wight and back from 60/- per head for party of three,

or photograph your homes from the air.
Why not drive over and see us — bring the family.
Restaurant and licensed bar in the Clubhouse.
For more information, please ring the Chief Flying Instructor, Bill Bale.

1
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